contractors may apply with proof of fulfilling the above conditions along with copies of PAN Card, GST 
registration number and satisfactory work completion certificates. The contractor debarred will not be 
considered for maintenance tender.   

The estimated cost of work is Rs. 2,63,86,098 /-(Rupees Two Crore sixty three lakhs  eighty six 
Thousand ninety eight only) based on CPWD, DSR-2023 including cost index and GST 

1. Duration of contract for carrying out of the work will __15__ Months from the date of 

commencement which shall be reckoned from the tenth day of issue of award letter.  
2. The tender in two bid system shall be submitted through online at CPP-portal by the tenderer, as